MOUNTING DETAIL
M.S
M.S
M.S
M.S
M.S
M.S
MATLQTY

Mehru Electrical & Mechanical Engineers (P) Ltd,
Bhiwadi, (Raj), India
2 Manufacturer's type designation
Outdoor, Oil Cooled, Electromagntic Type, Inductive
Voltage Transformer
3 Mounting of tank (bottom) Bottom
4 System  rated voltage/highest voltage (kv) 220/245
5 Rated primary voltage (kv) 220 kV/√3
6 Secondary winding details
(a)No.ofsecondary windings 2
(b)Rated secondary voltage(V) 110V/√3            -               110V/√3
©Rated burden VA (simultaneous) 150 VA                                50 VA
(d)Class of accuracy Wdg:1,  0.2,               Wdg 2: 3P
7
Maximum ratio error with % rated burden and 5 %
normal primary voltage
In limits as per IS 16227
8
Maximum phase angle error with % rated burden and 5 %
normal primary voltage
In limits as per IS 16227
9
Temperature rise at 1.1 times rated voltage with rated
burden deg.C
50deg C
10 Rated voltage factor and time 1.2 continuous & 1.5 for 30 seconds
11 Temperature rise for item-10 above deg.C Within limit as per IS 16227
12 Impulse withstand test voltage (kv) peak 1050
13
One minute power frequency withstand test voltage on
secondary (kv rms)
3
14
One minute power frequency withstand test voltage on
primary (kv rms)
460
15 Total creepage distance of the bushing mm 31 mm/kV i.e. 7595 mm
16 Grade of oil EHV IS 335/IEC 60296
17 Quantity of insulating oil (Litres) 250 Ltr Approx
18 Weight of oil (kg) 200 kgs Approx
19 Total weight including oil (kg) 1000kG Approx
20 Whether sealed (if so type of sealing) Yes, SS BELLOW
21 Over all dimensions
Height (mm) 3950±75 mm
Length (mm)  450±5 mm
Breadth (mm) 450±5 mm
22 Weight of Steel 160 kgs (Approx.)
Wight of Aluminum 15 kgs (Approx.)
Weight of copper 15 kgs (Approx.)
a)
Radio interference voltage As per IS 16227  Clause 6.11.2 <2500uV
b)
Partial discharge level <10 pC at Um & <5 pc at 1.2Um/√3
Tan delta <0.005
GUARANTEE TECHNICAL PARTICULAR 220kV INDUCTIVE VOLTAGE
TRANSFORMER
4613562/2021/EEMRT-ENE51
5
DEMRTVS
NOTE
DEMRTVS
CLAMP STAMP
DEMRTVS
New Stamp
DEMRTVS
New Stamp
user
New Stamp